503312672 05/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3359290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TAKASHI ARAKI	04/03/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1, SHOWA-CHO	
City:	KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF.	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	448-8661	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14443750	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: RAYMOND Y. MAH

Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RYM-2635-1532
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND Y. MAH
SIGNATURE:	/RAYMOND Y. MAH/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2635-1532_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503312672 REEL: 035668 FRAME: 0441

•	است	٦ŧ	—	-	c.
	5 6-6 1	7.7	Section.	KJ.	γ.

譲渡証

ASSIGNMENT

					v
配の発明に関する全権利 For good and valuable	可並びに所有権を譲渡することに	の次の会社及びその相続人、譲 合意し、譲渡、売却、移譲します。 I sufficiency of which is hereby) to			
簸受者名: Assignee(s):	DENSO CORPORATIO	DN _			
	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya Aichi-pref., 448-8661 J				
as Assignee(s), and co America, and its territor	rresponding successors, assigies, dependencies and posses	ns or other legal representative sions, to certain inventions know	ss, the entire right, ti wn as	itle and interest, in	the United States of
発明の名称: Title of Invention:	GAS SENSOR				
上記発明についての米間 described in an applical	国登録特許証の出額は、 tion for Letters Patent of the Ur	nited States executed			
173	Eと同日、もしくは date herewith				
	原番号としてに提出 Application Serial No	出されたものです。 filed on _			
のために必要となるすべ 本件署名者は、本件比 ことについて、それを許可 本件署名者は、Nixor as well as any and all cu undersigned hereby aut Letters Patents to said A The undersigned agre securing, maintaining ar The undersigned auti all international convent	ての手続を実行することに合意し I順に関連して必要となった際に、 「し、その権限を上記談受人に与 ことでは、 and request(s) the U Assignee(s) and requested, to sign nd enforcing patents for said in horize(s) and empower(s) said ions and treaties in respect of uthorize(s) Nixon & Vande	、上記瞭受人が本件発明に関する	ナベての国際条約及 となる遊配をすることを Letters Patents that atents and Tradema s, and perform all act preto in satid Assigne on the benefit of the rip assary in connection	: び協定に基づく優分 計可します。 t may be granted the rks to issue said be ts which may be no e(s). ght of priority provi- with said applicati	先権を行使・要求する nerefor, The etters Patent or ecessary for ded under any and on.
署名: Signature:	Takashi Uraki		署名目: Date:	April 3.2	2015
第 1 発明者: First Inventor:	Takashi Araki			•	
署名: Signature: 第 2 発明者: Second Inventor:	SALES AND STREET, STRE	***************************************	署名日; Date;		
署名: Signature: 第3発明者: Third Inventor:			署名日: Date:		XVVXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Additional invento	こに付随する添付書面上にリスト r(s) listed on the attached she	et which is incorporated herein t	oy reference.		
生記: 上記日本語抄訳は Note: The above Japane pased on the English te	ese text is for the purpose of he	尼しております。正式な解釈は英文 elping the understanding of the i	に基づき行われます reader. The interpr	。 etation of the Assi	gnment should be

Page 1